– Multifamily dwellings.  
(a) Applicability. The supplemental regulations of this section shall apply to any multifamily dwelling 

permitted by this appendix, by right or by special use permit. 

(b) Standards in the R-3 Residential District.  

(1) Minimum lot size: Twelve thousand (12,000) square feet 

(2) Minimum lot width: One hundred (100) feet in width 

(3) Side yard setback: Twenty-five (25) feet 

(4) Yards between buildings on the same lot. Where two or more buildings devoted to dwelling 
use are located on the same lot, yards shall be provided between such buildings as follows: